

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/4/2017-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated 2 Apr 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 102 /2019-PPC

Consequent upon joining of Ms. Mukta Goel as Addl. Director General in Prasar Bharati Secretariat and posting of the officer as ADG (HR), it has been decided with the approval of the Competent Authority to restructure the E&A Division in Prasar Bharati Secretariat and Land Management Division as follows:-

SI. No.	Name of the officer & Designation	Work allocation
i.	Ms. Mukta Goel as ADG (HR)	Pers Section PBRB Cell Contractual Manpower Management
ii.	Shri Dinesh Mahur as ADG (Admn)	General Administration (GA-I & GA-II) Legal/Disciplinary matters Land Management Issues pertaining to Management of O/o CEO, Prasar Bharati

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

То

- 1. Officers concerned
- 2. DG:AIR
- 3. DG: Doordarshan
- 4. E-in-C, AIR
- 5. E-in-C, DDn
- 6. Director (Tech), PBS with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
- 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- 8. Office Orders folder
- 9. F.No. A-10011/22/2018-PPC

Copy for information to:-

- i. PS to Chairman, Prasar Bharati
- ii. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- iii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati
- iv. PS to all ADGs/DDGs/Directors in PBS